

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1667 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 9, after "commissioner" insert "of education"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 21, delete the second "and"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 1, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 1.5 Page 2, after line 1, insert:
- 1.6 "(7) two representatives from the Minnesota School Psychologists Association, consisting
- 1.7 of one member working in a school setting and one member working in a postsecondary
- 1.8 school psychologist preparation program."
- 1.9 Page 2, line 3, delete "over the age of six years" and insert "seven years old or older"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 4, delete "raising" and insert "extending" and delete "age seven" and insert
- 1.11 "children under age nine"